
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2993
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
BELLARY AIRPORT
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bellary Airport, in Karnataka is not up to the mark for operation of flights; 

(b) if so, the details of flights cancelled or delayed for low visibility due to fog, dust etc., in the last two years and total financial loss
incurred, as such; and 

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a), (b) & (c): Bellary airport in Karnataka belongs to Indian Air Force (IAF)(Defence) and there are no scheduled operations to this
airport. 
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